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Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Matahina Block: Ngamotu Road: land development roading: 20,000 ft-37,000 ft 
S.H. 94: resealing various sections: R.M. 58.50M-59.96M and R.M. 60.00M-86.00M 
Tongariro Power Development: removal and transportation of, and renovations to, 

four houses from Wairakei and renovations to two houses at Turangi 
Building-

Successful Tenderer 

J. E. Prince Ltd. and G. J. Conn 
Southland Construction Co. Ltd. 
D. C.Biggs 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

36,604.44 
40,209.00 
21,939.54 

Kapuni Gas Treatment Plant: construction of offices, workshop, laboratory, garage, 
store, and compressor housing 

Arthur Brown Construction Co. Ltd. 132,113 .00 

Housing-
Contract No. 22/467: eight single units at Hamilton .. 
Contract No. 208/720: five single units at Porirua 

F. J. Callaghan 55,306.00 
Stevens and Macindoe Ltd. . . 47,550.00 

F. R. ASKIN, Commissioner of Works. 

Tariff Notice No. 1969/75-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

i\ppn 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

B.P. 

Rates of Duty 

MFN. Gen. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

----~------~----------------------------------------------------~--------------------~---------7----

5570 

6007 
5712 
5914 

5677 

5917 

5650 
5682 

5673 

5542 

5682 

5682 

6037 

5567 

6037 
5620 

5659 
5726 

5682 

5671 
5658 

5672 

5663 

29.14.09 

30.03.09 
32.09.01 
34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

39.07.10 
39.07.99 

59.17.08 

73.23.09 

73.40.99 

73.40.99 

73.40.99 

84.10.09 

84.13.00 
84.16.09 

84.21.09 
84.59.21 

84.59.39 

84.59.39 
84.65.09 

85.12.09 

87.14.29 

Yeo Va 10, the vinyl ester ofVerstatic 10 which is a synthetic saturated 
monocarboxylic acid used as a copolymer in the paint industry 

Asprin E/C .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Isonel 31 insulating varnish . . . . . . . . . . 
Alkaline Protease 201 being an alkaline proteolytic enzyme used in the 

manufacture of detergent or presoak formulations 
Estax 39, a polyoxyethylene derivative of a fatty acid used for making 

body deodorants 
Teric N 100 being a nonyl phenol condensed with about 100 moles of 

ethylene oxide per mole of phenol used as a co-emulsifier and 
solubiliser for certain polishes 

"Rehau" ironing press pads of foamed silicone rubber . . . . 
P.V.C. air hose and couplings, being component parts of "Cengar 

Roberts" crash rescue equipment 
Envelopes of woven fibreglass for airbags used in sectional repair 

moulds in the tyre retreading industry 
Components for the manufacture of drums viz: 
(a) Chime rings for heavy gauge drums 
(b) Flanges i" and 2" for all type drums 
(c) Special type Seela plugs and mild steel plugs 

Air hose reel with pressure gauge, being a component part of "Cengar 
Roberts" crash rescue equipment 

Dividing breech "T" piece, being a multi-air hose coupling, for use 
with "Cengar Roberts" crash rescue equipment 

Steel castings, being parts of metal venturis for a "Goodrid" incine
rator 

Pomona horizontal non-clog bladeless pumps for pumping solids in 
suspension 

Rams for mechanical grates, being parts of a "Goodrid" incinerator 
Swimming roll hydraulic control system, for applying pressure on 

paper being made with variable pressure on each calendar frame 
"Pyrene" Model R.F.U.I. hose reel foam unit . . . . . . 
Tanks, copper and stainless steel, It gal capacity, fitted with hand 

pump and pressure gauge, for use with guns for drenching sheep 
Air cylinder unit (excluding cylinders) being a component part of 

"Cengar Roberts" crash rescue equipment 
Mandrels, being specially shaped to fit inside tyres being repaired 
Hydraulic ram portion of "Wagner" hydraulic steering gear, as used 

in small commercial vessels 
Heat pads, being specially shaped pads which fit around the outside 

of tyres being repaired 
Tempered spring steel bars being component parts of trailer frame 

hitches 

25%* 

Free 
Free 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

25%* 

20% 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

25%* 

25% 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

20% 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25~~* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

10.8 

23.4 
10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

12.0 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 7 August 1969. Submis
sions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 17th day of July 1969. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


