Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer Amount of Amount of Tender Accepted
Civil Engineering—	\$
Matahina Block: Ngamotu Road: land development roading: 20,000 ft-37,000 ft S.H. 94: resealing various sections: R.M. 58.50м-59.96м and R.M. 60.00м-86.00м Tongariro Power Development: removal and transportation of, and renovations to, four houses from Wairakei and renovations to two houses at Turangi	
Building—	
Kapuni Gas Treatment Plant: construction of offices, workshop, laboratory, garage, store, and compressor housing	Arthur Brown Construction Co. Ltd. 132,113.00
Housing	
Contract No. 22/467: eight single units at Hamilton	F. J. Callaghan55,306.00Stevens and Macindoe Ltd47,550.00F. R. ASKIN, Commissioner of Works.

## Tariff Notice No. 1969/75—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
5570	29.14.09	Veo Va 10, the vinyl ester of Verstatic 10 which is a synthetic saturated monocarboxylic acid used as a copolymer in the paint industry	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
6007	30.03.09	Asprin E/C	Free	20 % 20 %*	25 % 25 %* 25 %*	23.4
5712	32.09.01	Isonel 31 insulating varnish	Free		25%*	10.2
5914	34.02.00	Alkaline Protease 201 being an alkaline proteolytic enzyme used in the manufacture of detergent or presoak formulations	25%*	••	23%	10.8
5677	34.02.00	Estax 39, a polyoxyethylene derivative of a fatty acid used for making body deodorants	25%*		25%*	10.8
5917	34.02.00	Teric N 100 being a nonyl phenol condensed with about 100 moles of ethylene oxide per mole of phenol used as a co-emulsifier and solubiliser for certain polishes	25%*	••	25 %*	10.8
5650	39.07.10	"Rehau" ironing press pads of foamed silicone rubber	25%*		25 %* 25 %*	10.8
5682	39.07.99	P.V.C. air hose and couplings, being component parts of "Cengar	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
5(7)	50 17 00	Roberts" crash rescue equipment	<b>T</b>	00.0/*	050/*	10.0
5673	59.17.08	Envelopes of woven fibreglass for airbags used in sectional repair moulds in the tyre retreading industry	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5542	73.23.09	Components for the manufacture of drums viz:	25 %*		25%*	10.8
	15.25.05	<ul> <li>(a) Chime rings for heavy gauge drums</li> <li>(b) Flanges <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub>" and 2" for all type drums</li> </ul>	/0		/0	
19 (A)		(c) Special type Seela plugs and mild steel plugs				
5682	73.40.99	Air hose reel with pressure gauge, being a component part of "Cengar	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5682	73.40.99	Roberts" crash rescue equipment Dividing breech "T" piece, being a multi-air hose coupling, for use	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
		with "Cengar Roberts" crash rescue equipment	_			
6037	73.40.99	Steel castings, being parts of metal venturis for a "Goodrid" incine- rator	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5567	84.10.09	Pomona horizontal non-clog bladeless pumps for pumping solids in suspension	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
6037	84.13.00	Rams for mechanical grates, being parts of a "Goodrid" incinerator	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
5620	84.16.09	Swimming roll hydraulic control system, for applying pressure on paper being made with variable pressure on each calendar frame	Free	20%*		10.2
5659	84.21.09	"Pyrene" Model R.F.U.I. hose reel foam unit	Free	••	20 % 25 %*	12.0
5726	84.59.21	Tanks, copper and stainless steel, $1\frac{1}{2}$ gal capacity, fitted with hand	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5682	84.59.39	pump and pressure gauge, for use with guns for drenching sheep Air cylinder unit (excluding cylinders) being a component part of	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5002		"Cengar Roberts" crash rescue equipment				
5671	84.59.39	Mandrels, being specially shaped to fit inside tyres being repaired	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
5658	84.65.09	Hydraulic ram portion of "Wagner" hydraulic steering gear, as used in small commercial vessels	Free			10.2
5672	85.12.09	Heat pads, being specially shaped pads which fit around the outside of tyres being repaired	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5663	87.14.29	Tempered spring steel bars being component parts of trailer frame	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
		hitches	*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 7 August 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of July 1969.